
I
. .(-

- - -_ . . n , .w. a w .- n c , mmmppn - ,

'*t*'
*

,so
-

s,, .. ,

'y . AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
, 4. CON T RACT 40 CODE PAGE OF PAGES

) g 4.

a. AMENOMENT/wCOtreCATtON NO. . 3.EFFECiivE DATc 4. REQuiStilON/ PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. glf appheebie) ~Four . 2/18/88 ADM-87-211 dated 2/2/88 -

.
a, t$$UEO ev*

j ,
7.AOM Nt&TEREO ev (dt.ther as,ea tee.= di

E!
U.S. Nu. clear Regulatory Commission -

t)ivision of Contracts

Washi.ngton, DC 20555
> .

s.NAMC AND ADORE 55 OF CONTR ACT'JR (No street, e.maty. State end Elf C.de) g sA. AMENOMENT OF 50LeClTATION No.
-

.

Maryland Sound Industries, Inc. .

4900 Wetheredsville Road $8. DAT EO rssE irsu e ss

Baltimore, Maryland 21207
t oA. OiF8 CAT 40N OF CONT RACT/ ORDER

NRC-10-87-211
SOS. DATLO (SEE LTEM iJ) ,.

'
COOE | FACILITY CODE 7/3I/87

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENOMENTS.0F SOLICITATIONS

5., The above twmbered solicitatiori is amended as set forth in Ito n 14. The hour and date specified for rocsipt of Offers O is e teed.d. !is not e..
sended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this arrendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or es amerded.by one of the follovdag methods:
(al By completing items 8 and 15.and returning copies of the ernendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the of fer
submitted; or (c) By esperate letter or telegram ekti includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment nurnbers. FA! LURE OF YOUH ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN ? EJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be % by selegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes refceence to the solicitation and this amendment, and is receive $ prior to the opening hour and 'sete specified.

12. ACCOUNTat<G AND APPROPRIATsON OATA (1/ rese#ed;412 Deobligate: $1,083.00APPN 31X0200.407 B&R No. 43-20-31-,

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOOlFICATIONS OF CONTR ACTS / ORDERS. '

(T MOOlFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBEO IN ITEM 14
g A. THa5 CHANGE ORDER 45 ISSUCC PURSUANT TOs (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH tN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.p T R?.CT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

'

O. THE ABOVE NUMBERCD CONT R ACT/ ORDER IS MOOlFICO TO REFLECT THE ADMINn57R ATivE CHANGES (such as cheates im P8piat .fface.
ep#ropr6.rson d.te. e *c.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PUR$UAr4T TO Ttli! AUTHORIT V OF F AR 4 3.303(D).

C. THt5 $UPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT 45 EttTEREO attTO PURSL' ANT TO AUTHORIT Y OFa
X "Changes" Clause and mutual agreement

' O. O t HE R <ssec.ty t,ee .1..d r.c.a . ..d ..ts.ra,o

3E. IMPO RTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return cop;,3 io in, ;33u;ng ogg;c ,
14. OESCRePt TON Of AMENOMEt< T/MOOtF6 CAT SON LOrtenued by UCF eettse hasa.nts,includent sokeitet.onicantmet nobreet matter &, ore fewW$

SEE PAGE TWO

-

,

eso3090059 B00304
PDR CONTR
NRC-10-87-211 PDR

!
. -

*

ge m. . e.t e ..M.f., t.. . . e . e,it... .t . . e . .. .... .. i ii . A ., 3 0 A , . . . . ..... . . e. e. .. .t.,s .~.. .e.e ..$ to t- t.,o
,-

.lSA.NAME ANO f t1LE F SIGNER (Type er priat) 16A. et AME ANO Ta TLE OF CONT R AC I tNG OFF #CE R (Type et primfj

/6,[ fy12 M Elois J. Wiggins !
f

$ $ s. C ON T R ' i _ H ghc. DAl t. SeGre t o 16tt UN tu bi L5 05 MC HIC A It C. DAll 58Gh t D/ '

- t - .. - .. $ ; & ., zo A&...+.,b, e., n4r
NSN FS4041 IS2 s070 30 30S STANDARD FORM 30 gaEv. to e 33
QV@GEAYCEO QCO$ACIL E ''.o."N**"''*_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __



,_.m.. _ ;7
- , , . ____ _ __ _ .

,
- _ _ _ - _ , , _ . _ ~__

re
.. ...

-

*
> *

_

.

!
<

NRC-10-87-21$-
.

Nodification No. 4
Page 2 |

,

.

The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to modify ti.e ;

contract Statement of Work to authorize changes to equipment*

components previously required for the Commissioners' Hearing
Room (1st Floor) and the SCIF Conference Room (Second Floor), and
to extend the completion dates for all rooms. The following
changes are applicable :

A. C9emissL9ngtg*_Hgetteg_Bgge_11st_EL99tl

1. On December 10, 1987, the NRC terminated the requirement
f or' the conf erence table, which was to be provided under a
contract with another firm. As a result, the contract is changed
as follows:

a. Paragraph C.1.2.A of the contract is revised to
delete the following subparagraph:

"The contractor shall install five (5) 8" color monitors
recessed in the Hearing Room Table, which is being manufactured
for_the NRC. The monitors shall'be positioned for the
Commissioners."

b. The equipment list proposed for the Commissioners *
Hearing Room is changed to' delete:

SONY PVN 8221, 8" Color Monitors -
5 0$1,062.00 each, for the total sum of $5,310.00

c. The payment of a 20% restocking charge in the amount
of $1,062.00 is authorized, due to the Government's cancellation
of equipment purchased by the contractor, for installation into
the previously proposed conference table.

1

2. On February 18, 1988, verbal authorization was given for
Maryland Sound Industries, Inc. (MSI), the contractor, to provide
all labor required to change the seven (7) Soundolier speaker
back boxes installed by the GSA builder, to BES speaker back
boxes furnished as part of the MSI contract requirement. The GGA
contractor will supply all electrical hardware and wire
required for the chenge. Work shall be completed on February 19,
1988.

Fixed price for changing' the speaker back boxes $500.00....

3. As a result of items 1 and 2 above, the total fixed price for
the Commissioners' Hearing Room is reduced by $3,748.00, from
$258,371.00 to 1254,623.00. -



_'9,,
- .... - + , -

. .y,.
,

- ~
.s. .. .

t-

,

' '

NRC-10-87-211
Modification No. 4
Page 3

B. SGIE_G90fsCsone_B99e_Ytdagteudle_Systes_15es90d_ElseC)

1. Installation of Government Furnished Equipment

a. The statement of work for services to be performed in
this room is revised to add the following requirement. Work
shall be performed in accordance with the contractor's proposal
dated January 20, 1988, incorporated by reference.

" The contractor shall install one government furnished SONY
VID 5020 projection stand in the SCIF Room. The installation
shall include four (4) input locations in the room, (as
identified on the drawing, Attachment i to this modification),
with audio / video switching capability, to allow use from any of
the four input locations.

b. Fixed price for installation of the government
furnished projection stand ..............$2,743.00.

2. Delete: NEC PM 2571A, 25" Color Monitors

a. 20 $960.00 each, FOR THE SUM OF...$1,920.OO
b. less 20% restocking charge....... _ _g94 99z
c. Total amount o'f deletion........ $1,536.00

3. Substitute Mitsubishi CS 2654R, 26" Color Monitors

a. 20 $729.00 each, FOR THE SUM OF..... $1,458.00

4. As a result of items 1-3 above, the total fixed price
for the SCIF Conference Room is increased by $2,665.00, from
$9,855.00 to $12,520.00.

C. Paragraph B.2, "Consi derati on and Obl i gations", is revised as

follows:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is $278,192.00. The
prices for completion of each hearing room are revised as
follows:

1. Commissioners' Hearing Room (1st Floor) $254,623.00

2. SCIF Conference Room (2nd Floor) 12,520.00

3. Chairmaa*s Conferenca Room (17th Floor) 5,554.00

4. Commissioner's Conference Room (18th. Floor) 5,495.00

,

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _



% cy , . - .._ u - _ _ -. m

k'y|#
.

.

NRC-10-87-211
'

.

Modification No. 4
Page 4

.

:D. Paragraph C.1.2.H, lostgilgtige_Sghgdule, subparagraph (2) is
deleted in its entirety, and the following subparagraph is
substituted in lieu thereof:

(2) All contractor efforts required for final"

installation of equipment, testing and balance required for the
"turn-key" operation of each conference / hearing room, shall be
completed by March 15, 1988."

E. Paragraph H.4, "Government Furnished Property / Materials",
subparagraph a is revised to add the following item

"One (1) Sony VID 5020 Projection Stand"

F. In summary, this supplemental agreement accomplishes the
following actions:

1. Revises the equipment list for the Commissioners'
Hearing Room to delete five 8" color monitors purchased by the
contractor for installation into the conference table, and
authorizes labor required to change tha back boxes installed by
the GSA builder. The fixed price for the hearing room was
reduced by $3,748.00, from $258,371.00 to $254,623.00;

2. Increases the pri'e of the SCIF Room equipment, toc
y

reflect the cost of the installation of the government furnished
Sony VID 5020 Projection Stand and the substitution of two
Mitsubishi 26" color monitors. The fixed price of the SCIF Room
was increased by $2,665.00, from $9,855.00 to $12,520.00;

3. Adds one (1) Sony VID 5020 projection stand to the
contract, as government furnished property; and

4. Extends the installation completion date forsa11 rooms
to March 15, 1988.

G. As a result of actions accomplished by this modification, the
total fixed price of the contract is reduced by $1,083.00, from
$279,135.00 to $278,192.00.

H. All other terms and conditions of the contract remai.n
unchanged.

.

e

J



h'. % ., .;''.' - ' 7 [ g ~ - M . i.*Qf*."".~W" -3 |
.

$ ;;. \.. k...J @ c- ....'. N.W" ?* * *
.. . h.''g'- D' '' .

n,....-- . . y .g . . _ iH ,
.. . . ,. , , . .. .

. . . , . _. --
- - ; .

-

.' ' ' i' *'
,

.

--

' ' ' ~ '
\ ,u niI.I( %

,
,,

I l-.- , ' - ..-

Li'.'Q.*:- 1mur . . Qg ,;j , . . .;. g '
-..

. " :. : :.
. . .

. ....
.

_ .

.h ik. e &~% 5Q; ... .i.: ''$i
_, . :1.' k a.,'' '' = g o;W.;:li:.. ~ Q .

. .

. :. . . ... . . . ,. ;
-

. . w . , . . e. . m . .

.

.

p)y,|p . . + e.~.+ ;-u,. . ... . , , - . . . . ..

-u 2. . -

.,3y.c .

, , - . . . . . .

h(5 f ' j[1 @ [
'

..} 'b j [,,

{Y f 1. . , U ?p .

?'f?*,.i.k'(.k" .,. hi. | '-| ~ p ga .s .

.- |, & ' .-'
'

3 $ a '' g %.:.y ~ f.
.

-

i
. .

.:ps .htep% : ~ ;7
. .Q. 7 +'

.K.
. . . .. .

.

cw p./..fi.y. -

, . .yW . g ga 4
.

.

' ;.

d. -
- ...

. .
r . y. m , y . .

,
;. . .-

.

.

-
,-... . . - ; ....

/ .. ,. - .

g|',4;m.2 ..

e..
- - - -

. . m.; . M.r- @ .
. +N-+ug; m;ct aJr. ;a(. ..

_

-
- .

., . _ MTc;2- .c
-,....I* .,. . . . . . *'

" pd/7'ptN. 4f.-~g. ypf'gr ... .(,
!, f. f ( ,f

, , 4 9

'3 ' -

)
.. %

. . y' - . gd
f,.

N
.

._ y'
,

.- ', g ;i.

.

L,
.

-

.w,-. -. ... .. ,

i
,.,9 . ; .

? .f$ . '[ ' . . ' TG .

'

g .
-

-

. .

=

u u.a.~. a9- . .
.< >

up -in. . /.. . .. . . .

- . -1 -
_,'~.

~

. . . . ,.- <.

.x-
-

. wsj 9 ,, .-

.} J A il,i *
- ",- W 'Aj

'

''

,

t /
z

4.E
''' " tr4 4ry,cp1 g'.,.

l// W'

L- 4 .

,

O, -
,

._% _

e .-
' ..,, .

,
-

, .- .. ' m-
;
. p,Tg cl - 1 . . I, .! y- .

- ...
' ., . . . .- - _.,

, . . . - ; L
.. _.

y<w 3 .
'. :'

_ . ..
.

coyp., :
.

- - - . -.

- -

, , g6 ) anddf /A
,

....;

' , " [ ~;
.

.Q. 't Q . ,r e

.
y,. ____

.

f.
- . Q,) Q .

w' i -* - , .m . c_ .- b
-

_ _ _ _

I~ ' ]
, -

[em . ]

[ [(.
,

~~*
~ & ~ Q'

-- ._.. . |@ 1# pT . pg j .c. . , . . . ..g . gr$i Lfy10. _,

F1
.

n

.] D *

'#f h ..-- fD f_; .). .. .. ,

' '

.p.
- - - . . -


